## NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL SPECIAL SESSION 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2009 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. AGENDA SUMMATION
- III. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READING AND RESOLUTIONS
- 1. Ordinance 09-13 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire Departments for the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for the Year 2010

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 8 - 0 - 0

2. <u>Ordinance 09-14</u> An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers, Non-Union and A.F.S.C.M.E. Employees for All the Departments of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2010

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 6 - 1 - 1

3. Ordinance 09-15 To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of Bloomington for the Year 2010

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 7 - 1 - 0

4. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 09-06</u> An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates (Establishing 2010 Civil City Budget for the City of Bloomington, Creating the Vehicle Replacement Fund, and Appropriating Monies from the Fund in 2009)

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 5 - 0 - 3

5. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 09-07</u> An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, Maintenance, Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2010

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 8 - 0 - 0

6. Ordinance 09-16 An Ordinance Reviewing and Modifying the Budget of the Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation for the Year 2010

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 8 - 0 - 0

## IX. ADJOURNMENT

Please Note: Council Committee of the Whole scheduled for this evening has been cancelled. The next meetings of the Council are a Regular Session immediately followed by a Special Session on September 16, 2009

Posted & Distributed: Friday, September 4, 2009